
Veteran's Services, Division of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Service to Veterans 24,328,900 22,506,600 28,753,200 28,753,200 31,139,600 29,267,200

Total 24,328,900 22,506,600 28,753,200 28,753,200 31,139,600 29,267,200

By Fund Source

General 1,382,500 1,283,900 1,357,300 1,357,300 1,231,200 1,106,000
Dedicated 494,000 494,000 494,100 494,100 492,600 492,600
Federal 8,118,000 7,250,200 12,865,500 12,865,500 14,074,700 13,737,500
Other 14,334,400 13,478,500 14,036,300 14,036,300 15,341,100 13,931,100

Total 24,328,900 22,506,600 28,753,200 28,753,200 31,139,600 29,267,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 16,842,700 15,522,700 16,110,400 16,110,400 18,169,300 16,304,900
Operating Expenditures 7,054,500 6,588,600 12,283,700 12,283,700 12,424,600 12,424,600
Capital Outlay 381,300 363,700 308,700 308,700 487,300 487,300
Trustee/Benefit Payments 50,400 31,600 50,400 50,400 58,400 50,400
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 24,328,900 22,506,600 28,753,200 28,753,200 31,139,600 29,267,200

FTP Positions 304.70307.90300.30300.30310.30310.30

FY 2012 Executive BudgetSection B - 117DFM Analyst: Sara Stover



Veteran's Services, Division of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

1,357,300300.30 28,753,2003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 300.30 1,357,300 28,753,200

28,753,200300.305.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 1,357,300 1,357,300300.30 28,753,200

28,753,200300.307.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 1,357,300 1,357,300300.30 28,753,200

(211,400)0.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 (211,400) 0

00.00 (5,308,700)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (5,308,700)

25,2000.00 420,3008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

23,864,800300.309.00  FY 2012 Base 1,171,100 1,145,900300.30 23,444,500

17,1000.00 413,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

8,0000.00 171,90010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 163,900

00.00 404,90010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 404,900

00.00 (23,000)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 0 (23,000)

9,5000.00 134,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

24,967,200300.3011.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 1,205,700 1,145,900300.30 23,990,300

Service to Veterans
1,090,000 194,5004.407.60 25,500 0Additional Staffing12.01

82,400 82,4000.000.00 0 0New Capital Outlay Equipment12.02

5,000,000 5,000,0000.000.00 0 0Veterans Cemetery Expansion12.03

0 00.000.00 0 (39,900)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

31,139,600307.9013.00  FY 2012 Total 1,231,200 1,106,000304.70 29,267,200

7.60Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

4.40 (251,300)(126,100) 514,0002,386,400

2.53% 1.47% -18.51%-9.29% 8.30% 1.79%

DFM Analyst: Sara StoverSection B - 118FY 2012 Executive Budget


